

## **Ringwood Town Council**

## Long Lane Football Fees effective from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2021

### **Casual Users**

Fixture	Basic Fee per Fixture	VAT @ 20%	Total Fee including VAT
	£	£	æ
FOOTBALL			
Senior per match	£85.00	17.00	102.00
Junior per match	£45.00	9.00	54.00

## Block Bookings (No VAT)

Fixture	Fee per Fixture
	£
FOOTBALL	
Senior per match	£85
Junior per match	£45
Mini – use of 2 pitches – per session	£90
9v9	£45
7v7	£40
5v5	£30

Ringwood Town Council Ringwood Gateway The Furlong Ringwood BH24 1DH

Tel: 01425 473883

Email: town.council@ringwood.gov.uk



### FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2021/22

(with effect from 1st October 2021)

#### **ALLOTMENTS**

,			
SITE		Residents	Non-residents
Southampton Road	Double Plot	£55.00	£110.00
	Single Plot	£30.00	£60.00
	Mini Plot	£20.00	£40.00
Hightown Road	Single Plot	£30.00	£60.00
	Mini Plot	£20.00	£40.00
Crow Arch Lane	Single Plot	£30.00	£60.00
	Mini Plot	£20.00	£40.00
*Upper Kingston	Double Plot	£65.00	£130.00
	Single Plot	£40.00	£80.00

<sup>\*</sup>The Upper Kingston fees include the recharge for the annual cost of vermin control arrangements at the allotments.

£10 key deposit at UK, SR and CR

All new tenants from October 2015 - £24 deposit

For all non-resident applicants, the charge is double that of residents.



## FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2021/22

## **BICKERLEY VILLAGE GREEN**

Each overnight stay (plus cost of	£180	
portable toilet)		

Deposit chargeable of £100/£150/£500



# RECREATION, LEISURE AND OPEN SPACES COMMITTEE FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2021/22

#### Carvers Clubhouse, CARVERS RECREATION GROUND

#### Advance booking two weeks in advance

Main Hall	£20.00 per hour
Small Meeting Room / Medical Room	£15.00 per hour
Games Equipment	£5.00 per session
Tables & Chairs	£5.00 per session

#### Late booking less than 2 weeks in advance

Main Hall	£30.00 per hour
Small Meeting Room / Medical Room	£20.00 per hour
Games Equipment	£10.00 per session
Extra Tables/Chairs (up to 20 chairs)	£10.00 per session

N.B. Each room has existing chairs and tables for youth activities. The above prices are where additional tables and chairs are requested.

All prices are subject to VAT

#### Cancellation

The booking fee is non-refundable if booking is cancelled less than 24 hours prior to the booking.

#### **Block Booking Policy**

Block booking may attract a discount on the above rates, subject to agreement with the manager of the Clubhouse.



# **Ringwood Town Council**

# Carvers Recreation Ground Fees effective from 1st April 2021

CARVERS GROUND	
each overnight stay whilst Bickerley not	£150 (plus cost of portable toilets)
available	

Fixture	Fee per Fixture (No VAT)
Block Bookings	£
CRICKET	
Senior per match	90.00
Junior per match	45.00

Fixture	Basic Fee per Fixture	VAT @ 20%	Total Fee including VAT
Casual Users	£	£	£
CRICKET			
Weekends & Full weekdays			
Senior	90.00	18.00	108.00
Junior	55.00	11.00	66.00
Weekday evenings			
Senior	85.00	17.00	102.00
Junior	50.00	10.00	60.00
Tennis Courts	Bookings to be made through Ringwood Recreation Centre		
Bowls	Bookings to be made through Ringwood Bowls Club		

Ringwood Town Council Ringwood Gateway The Furlong

Ringwood BH24 1DH Tel: 01425 473883

Email: town.council@ringwood.gov.uk
Finance/Fees & Charges Carvers 2018/19



## RINGWOOD TOWN COUNCIL

#### **CEMETERY FEES 2021/22**

These fees apply to applications received on or after 1<sup>st</sup> November 2019 and are payable on submission of application (save those reclaimable from the Children's Funeral Fund for England which will not be charged to the applicant).

Interment Fees	<b>Parishioner</b>	Non-Parishioner
Young child (under 7 years of age)*	£45	£180
Child (between 7 & 17 years of age)	£45	£180
Person aged 18 and over	£280	£1120
Burial of Ashes*	£140	£560
Scattering of Ashes*	£60	£240

<sup>\*</sup> Includes grave digging by Council staff

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial in space for coffin burial for 30 years

Taronaco or exclusivo ragino or earlar in opaco for comin barrar for co years		
Child's grave (under 12 years)	£200	£800
Earth grave age 12 and over	£450	£1800
Construction of Walled Grave or Vault	It All costs to be borne by Applicant but no	
(in Old Section only)	additional charge by Council	

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial of Ashes plot for 30 years

Single plot (with one plot number)	£125	£500
Double plot (with two consecutive plot	£250	£1000
numbers)		

Renewal of Grant of Exclusive Right of Burial for further 10 years

Plot of any kind <sup>1</sup>	£30	£120
-------------------------------	-----	------

Registration of Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial

region anon or realistor or exercisive regin or earlier				
Standard fee	£45	£45		
Applications involving an exceptional	Standard fee plus a reasonable charge for			
amount of work	additional work requested by the applicant			
	and agreed by the Tow	n Clerk		

#### Miscellaneous

Making a search of Cemetery or
Memorial records
Faculty for Exhumation in
Consecrated Ground
First 15 minutes free of charge, thereafter
£30 per hour required
£250

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If application is made to renew a grant made (or previously renewed) for a total term of less than 30 years, it will be extended to the date on which it would have expired if originally granted for a term of 30 years, without fee.

#### APPLICATION FOR A MEMORIAL APPROVAL (PURCHASED GRAVES ONLY)

**Parishioner** Non-Parishioner Headstone with base Unconsecrated £140 **Book Memorial** £560 Lawn type headstone or 900 x 300 x other memorial 900mm Name plaque on grave 3' x 1' x 3' Headstone with base Consecrated Book Memorial, Lawn £400 £1600 type headstone or other memorial, Name Plaque on grave and Charge to meet faculty in **Consecrated Ground** where work is required to monuments payable with memorial fees Vase with name inscribed £65 £260 Each inscription after the £65 £260 first Photo plaque on No charge No charge headstone Flat stone (where no room on an existing memorial 12" x 18" 08£ £320 for added inscription

#### **Memorials in New Garden of Rest for Purchased Cremation Plots**

Each single plot has a plot number	22" x 11" x 4" sloping to 2" 550 x 275 x 101mm	£80	£320
Each double plot has two consecutive plot numbers CONCRETE SLAB UNDER ASHES TABLET 24" X 24" OR 24" X 12"	22" x 22" x 4" sloping to 2" 550 x 550 x 101mm	£160	£640

**Memorials in Old Garden of Rest (note size differs)** 

	Memorial size		
Single plot size	24" x 12" x 2"	£80	£320
Double plot size	24" x 24" x 2"	£160	£640